HESS SEGALL POPKIN & GUTERMAN

ARTHUR A. SEGALL LIONEL S. POPKIN ABRAHAM S. GUTERMAN ROBERT L. PELZ LEE N. STEINER SIDNEY L. FREEMAN RICHARD P. STREICHER ARTHUR I. WEINBERG ROBERT SCHUR

MORTIMER H. HESS

ALAN DITCHIK JUSTIN A. MENUS ROBERT WEHLE ROBERT A. SEIDENBERG IRA L. SLADE FREDRIC M. SANDERS

## 230 PARK AVENUE New York, N.Y. 10017

TEL: 689-2400 AREA CODE 212 CABLE "TIMMY"

## June 6, 1967 P 3

## REGISTERED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Dell Publishing Co., Inc. 750 Third Avenue New York, N.Y. 10017

Gentlemen:

## Re: WHITEWASH II

We are writing this letter to you on behalf of our client Mr. John Friedman.

We refer you to agreement dated October 7, 1966, between you and Harold Weisberg for the publication, among other things, of WHITEWASH II. Under the provisions of paragraph 13 of that agreement, our said client was appointed Agent for WHITEWASH II (as well as WHITEWASH). As Agent, our client was and is entitled to 10% of all sums which were payable and which may become payable to the Author, Harold Weisberg. The agreement further provides that said 10% is to be paid by you directly to our client as Agent.

On behalf of our client, we demand payment of all sums due to him as Agent arising out of your transaction with Harold Weisberg concerning WHITEWASH II.

We request that a check to the order of John Friedman be sent in our care for the amount presently due to him.

Very truly yours,

HESS SEGALL POPKIN & GUTERMAN

By

Kaceppul